

§
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28354/2013

SRI SANTOSH KUMAR MOHAPATRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ODISHA STATE CIVIL SUPLIERS (C) LTD. ORS Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28954 of 2013

(Office Report on default)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj J., Adv.
Mr. Sagar Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is granted finally four weeks time to cure the defects pointed out in the Office Report dated 7-10-2013. If the petitioner fails to rectify the defects within the said time limit, the interim order granted on 13-9-2013 will stand automatically vacated.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|

|