

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 28354/2013  
(Against the impugned judgment and final order dated 21.8.13 passed by the  
Division Bench of the High Court of Orissa, Cuttack in W.P. ) No. 7988 of  
2013-Appealed from)

SRI SANTOSH KUMAR MOHAPATRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ODISHA STATE CIVIL SUPLIERS (C) LTD. ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28954 of 2013  
(office report for direction)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj jha, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Application for extending the date of compliance of  
the order dated 6.12.2013 is extended till 13.1.2014. Interim order  
shall stands restored till that date.

[SONIA KUMARI]  
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER