

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28354/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2013 in WP No.7988/2013  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SRI SANTOSH KUMAR MOHAPATRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ODISHA STATE CIVIL SUPLIERS (C) LTD. ORS Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28954 of 2013  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 16/01/2014 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

[MENTIONED BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order dated 10th January, 2014 passed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla (In Chambers) be read as under:

"I.A. No. 1 is an application for directions to extend the  
date for complying with the order dated 6th December, 2013. The  
date is extended till 13th January, 2014. In the event of  
compliance by the petitioner before 13th January, 2014, the  
interim order dated 13th September, 2013 shall stand restored".

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SURESH KUMAR VERMA)  
COURT MASTER