

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).28354/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2013 in WP No.7988/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SRI SANTOSH KUMAR MOHAPATRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ODISHA STATE CIVIL SUPLIERS (C) LTD. ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

WITH I.A. No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 38954/2013
(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is a matter where no appearance has been given by the
learned Advocate on Record for the respondent no. 4. We refuse to
entertain the so called proxy counsel appearing on his behalf.

List the matter after the service is complete.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Assistant Registrar |