

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28354/2013

SRI SANTOSH KUMAR MOHAPATRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ODISHA STATE CIVIL SUPLIERS (C) LTD. ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28954 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Kanchana, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sagar Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 notice has been accepted by the ld. Advocate, Mr P.P.Nayak who has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Service report in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.4 has already come on record.

List again on 2.5.2014.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |