



Mr. Amit Sharma ,Adv.  
Mr Prafulla Ku. Behera, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Nehra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shekhar Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran ,Adv.  
Mr Sandeep Das, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv.  
Mr.Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.28354, 28954 OF 2013

Let notice of respondent No.2 be given dasti to the ld.

Counsel for the petitioner to be served on the standing  
counsel for the State of Orissa/Panel Lawyer.

SLP(C) NO.8935/2014

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.

3 and 4. Let fresh notices be also issued. Let notice of  
respondent Nos.3 and 4 be given dasti to the ld. Counsel for  
the petitioner to be served on the standing counsel for the  
State of Orissa/Panel Lawyer.

SLP(C) NO.8969/2014

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that  
respondent NO.3 has been served and he will be submitting  
proof of service.

Notice in regard to respondent No.4 are still awaited.

-3-

Item No.52

SLP(C) NO.8548/2014

Let notice of respondent No.1 be given dasti to the ld.

Counsel for the petitioner to be served on the standing  
counsel for the State of Orissa/Panel Lawyer.

SLP(C) NO.8549/2014

Let notice of respondent No.1 be given dasti to the ld.

Counsel for the petitioner to be served on the standing  
counsel for the State of Orissa/Panel Lawyer.

The ld. Counsel Mr Sandeep Das appearing on behalf of

Mr Parmanand Gaur, Advocate-on-record accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2.

Service report in respect of respondent No.4 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.8661/2014

Let notice of respondent No.1 be given dasti to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to be served on the standing counsel for the State of Orissa/Panel Lawyer.

The ld. Counsel Mr Sandeep Das appearing on behalf of Mr Parmanand Gaur, Advocate-on-record accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2.

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Service report in respect of respondent No.4 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.10412/2014

Let notice of respondent No.1 be given dasti to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to be served on the standing counsel for the State of Orissa/Panel Lawyer.

-4-

Item No.52

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3 and 6 but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent No.5.

SLP(C) NO.10417/2014

Let notice of respondent No.1 be given dasti to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to be served on the standing counsel for the State of Orissa/Panel Lawyer.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3 and 5 but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.10419/2014

Let notice of respondent No.1 be given dasti to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to be served on the standing counsel for the State of Orissa/Panel Lawyer.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6 but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.10422/2014

Let notice of respondent No.1 be given dasti to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to be served on the standing counsel for the State of Orissa/Panel Lawyer.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent NO.3 but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent No.5 is awaited.

-5-

Item No.52

SLP(C) NO.12212/2014

Let notice of respondent Nos.1 and 3 be given dasti to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to be served on the standing counsel for the State of Orissa/Panel Lawyer.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Service report in respect of respondent no.5 is awaited.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to supply complete set of pleadings to the ld counsel for the Orissa State Civil Supplies Corporation. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 9.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar