

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28354/2013

SRI SANTOSH KUMAR MOHAPATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ODISHA STATE CIVIL SUPLIERS (C) LTD. ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing process fee and vacating
stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28954/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and appln.(s) for
vacating stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8548/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8549/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8661/2014

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Interim Relief and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 8935/2014

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8969/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10412/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10417/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10419/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10422/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12212/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shitiz Kumar Chopra, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Das, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Preetam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite undertaking given on the last date, vakalatnama has not been filed on behalf of respondent No.1 - State in some of the matters. Four weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1.

SLP(C) No. 28354 and 28954/2013

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8935/2014

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5.

Affidavit of dasti service has not been filed for respondent Nos.3 and 4. Four weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

SLP(C) No. 8969/2014

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Affidavit of dasti service has not been filed for respondent Nos.3 and 4. Four weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

SLP(C) No. 8548/2014

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.2 to 4.

SLP(C) No. 8549/2014

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.3.

Await service of notice on respondent No.4.

As per the office report, vakalatnama for respondent No.2 has not been filed. The learned counsel submits that vakalatnama has been filed. Registry to verify as to whether vakalatnama for respondent No.2 has been filed. If filed, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 8661/2014

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.3.

As per the office report, vakalatnama for respondent No.2 has not been filed. The learned counsel submits that vakalatnama has been filed. Registry to verify as to whether vakalatnama for respondent No.2 has been filed. If filed, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Await service of notice on the unserved respondent No.4.

SLP(C) No. 10412/2014

Await service of notice on respondent No.5.

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.2 and 4.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3 and 6 but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) No.10417/2014

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.2 and 4.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3 and 5 but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) No. 10419/2014

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.2 and 4.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3, 5 and 6 but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) No. 10422/2014

Await service of notice on respondent No.5.

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.2 and 4.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) No. 12212/2014

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.2 and 4.

Await service of notice on respondent No.5.

List again on 30.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar