

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No. 8935/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2014
in WP No. 8349/2013 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

KAMLADEVI KEDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD,ODISHA ST.CIVIL SUPPLIES COR.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10412/2014

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Interim
Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10417/2014

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Interim
Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10419/2014

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Interim
Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12212/2014

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Interim
Relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. are allowed.

An application has been filed by the
Advocate-on-Record of the petitioner that as he is not

receiving any communication from the petitioner, he seeks discharge.

Mr. Amit Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner is discharged. Registry to send notice to the petitioner to engage another Advocate-on-Record.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master