

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8548/2014

RAGHUNATH BAHIDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8549/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8661/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8935/2014

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10412/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10417/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10419/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10422/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12212/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Barkha Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S. S. Nehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8548 of 2014

The application for discharge on behalf of counsel for the petitioner has already been allowed by the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 07.09.2015 in SLP(C) Nos. 8935,10412,10417,10419,10422 and 12212 of 2014. Registry to issue notice for alternative arrangements to the petitioners in all the petitions.

In other connected petitions also the petitioner has not taken steps to effect the service on the unserved respondent. Counter affidavit of respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No.8661/2014 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time as last opportunity.

SLP(C) Nos.10412,10417,10419,10422 of 2014

Respondent no.1 of SLP(C) Nos.10417,10419 and 10422 of 2014 and also respondent no.1 & 3 of 12212 of 2015 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite the warning of last opportunity served upon them. Opportunity for the same is hereby declined. Presence and pleadings of all other respondents in these petitions are otherwise complete.

List on 9th December, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar