

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8935/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2014

in WP No.8349/2013 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court
of Orissa at Cuttack)

KAMLADEVI KEDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD,ODISHA ST.CIVIL SUPPLIES COR.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No.10422/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv. (NP)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Office Report indicates that on an application for discharge filed by the counsel for the petitioner, notice has been issued by the Registry. Notice has been served upon the petitioner.

2

However, no alternative arrangement has been made. In the circumstances, the Registry to intimate to the petitioner to do the needful and engage the services of an Advocate of her choice within four weeks from the date of receipt of the notice, failing which, the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Rachna)

SR.P.A. (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER